GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3474
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2020

Drop Out Rate of Muslim Students

3474. SHRI RITESH PANDEY:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the annual average drop-out rate in percentage of students from Muslim Community at Primary, Upper Primary, Secondary and Higher secondary levels in the country during the years, 2017-18 and 2018-19, State-wise; and

(b) the enroliment of minority children in surveyed schools in Uttar Pradesh during the last four years?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)

(a) As per the U-DISE data of Ministry of Human Resource Development for the year 2017-18 (provisional), the State-wise annual average drop-out rate in percentage of students from Muslim Community at Primary, Upper Primary and Secondary levels in the country during the years 2016-17 and 2017-18 is given at

Annexure |.
(b) As per the U-DISE data of Ministry of Human Resource Development, the enrollment of minority children in schools in Uttar Pradesh during the last four years is given at Annexure Il.
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Annexure-I
Annexure as mentioned in part (a) of the answer given to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3474 to be answered on 16.03.2020 asked by Shri Ritesh Pandey regarding Drop Out rate of Muslim Students.#

Annual Average Dropout Rate - Muslim

State/UTs Primary Upper Primary Secondary
2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2016-17 | 2017-18
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR
ISLANDS 0.52 0.00 0.0 2.2 7.0 11.2
ANDHRA PRADESH 1.67 0.00 1.1 0.6 48.9 23.3
ARUNACHAL PRADESH 0.00 35.37 0.0 38.0 0.0 45.3
ASSAM 9.89 11.17 9.2 11.2 35.1 41.7
BIHAR 7.37 12.71 12.5 20.3 37.5 36.9
CHANDIGARH 0.00 0.00 3.2 9.4 14.2 24.5
CHHATTISGARH 9.51 3.32 114 5.8 28.4 22.7
DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 0.00 0.00 53 0.5 25.1 29.6
DAMAN & DIU 0.00 0.11 7.9 1.6 28.9 314
DELHI 0.00 0.00 1.9 33 16.8 25.1
GOA 0.00 14.00 0.0 18.2 20.5 30.7
GUJARAT 6.46 0.00 16.4 0.0 323 43
HARYANA 4.67 5.62 11.1 20.3 18.0 35.1
HIMACHAL PRADESH 12.62 1.52 25.7 0.0 32.5 12.0
JAMMU & KASHMIR 14.26 4.47 10.3 2.5 25.1 1.2
JHARKHAND 0.27 17.67 114 23.5 16.0 39.5
KARNATAKA 0.00 1.10 2.5 3.0 43.5 27.3
KERALA 0.00 2.99 0.0 1.8 21.6 24.6
LAKSHADWEEP 0.73 0.98 0.0 1.8 59 55
MADHYA PRADESH 4.80 9.56 13.7 14.0 26.2 24.4
MAHARASHTRA 2.86 0.00 52 3.1 22.5 22.4
MANIPUR 18.21 2.39 17.0 0.0 25.6 0.5
MEGHALAYA 10.83 19.88 23.9 24.2 39.5 24.7
MIZORAM 33.59 37.61 50.5 55.2 12.9 24.2
NAGALAND 11.63 18.67 12.4 0.0 31.1 9.5
ORISSA 0.00 16.65 0.0 15.3 36.4 47.4
PONDICHERRY 0.00 - 0.0 - 15.5 -
PUNJAB 7.77 0.00 3.5 0.0 19.3 8.0
RAJASTHAN 10.99 0.00 11.5 0.0 22.7 3.5
SIKKIM 0.00 18.58 3.5 14.1 15.3 28.9
TAMIL NADU 0.62 1.39 1.9 1.8 11.6 12.0
TELANGANA 0.00 3.54 0.0 4.6 35.1 35.2
TRIPURA 4.76 11.29 6.2 5.6 34.4 36.7
UTTAR PRADESH 5.75 15.69 9.1 17.2 0.0 12.9
UTTARANCHAL 11.34 14.22 12.6 12.7 18.6 19.5
WEST BENGAL 5.14 7.16 9.1 4.3 294 22.0
Total 5.40 7.59 8.0 8.50 25.6 23.1

Source UDISE 2017-18 & 2018-19 is Provisional
(-) Negative Dropout Rate not reported


Annexure-I1

Annexure as mentioned in part (b) of the answer given to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3474 to be answered on 16.03.2020 asked by Shri Ritesh Pandey regarding

Drop Out rate of Muslim Students.#

Enrolment - Muslim (I-XII)

, Muslim enrolment
SLNo State's /UTs 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18

1 | ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS 6342 6320 6381 6507
2 | ANDHRA PRADESH 557068 | 521963 | 524034 | 595108
3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 3796 4789 5909 4257
4 | ASSAM 2529448 | 2341370 | 2360961 | 2308570
5 | BIHAR 3841081 | 4243615 | 4151682 | 3785050
6 | CHANDIGARH 11619 11855 12294 12065
7 | CHHATTISGARH 93155 92721 86721 86397
8 DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 2494 2646 2774 2867
9 | DAMAN & DIU 3035 3415 3578 3634
10 | DELHI 615233 | 625913 | 631104 | 614969
11 | GoaA 28682 30079 32392 28335
12 | GUIARAT 968530 | 982174 | 933597 | 1158342
13 | HARYANA 402601 | 326511 338186 | 336931
14 | HIMACHAL PRADESH 23696 24680 21384 22921
15 | JAMMU & KASHMIR 1590812 | 1592712 | 1468865 | 1525025
16 | JHARKHAND 058049 | 925313 | 994793 | 861618
17 | KARNATAKA 1449231 | 1541125 | 1557839 | 1701420
18 | KERALA 1874344 | 1906812 | 1927899 | 1873590
19 | LAKSHADWEEP 12782 12420 12105 11499
20 | MADHYA PRADESH 813647 | 811060 | 804289 | 774387
21 | MAHARASHTRA 2727062 | 2766867 | 2763892 | 2823955
22 | MANIPUR 56104 59036 56475 61842
23 | MEGHALAYA 30640 32321 31231 29598
24 | MIZORAM 1144 1896 1646 1424
25 | NAGALAND 10322 14519 15530 16088
26 | ODISHA 133528 | 130159 | 137515| 119779
27 | PUDUCHERRY 17251 17336 18588 0
28 | PUNJAB 103816 | 111349 | 112212 | 125382
29 | RAJASTHAN 1103395 | 1180637 | 1176251 | 1349597
30 | SIKKIM 2177 2056 2160 1905
31 | TAMIL NADU 754814 | 752771 756358 | 753095
32 | TELANGANA 832175 | 862247| 893618 | 918698
33 | TRIPURA 90736 86214 84394 78668
34 | UTTAR PRADESH 5720667 | 5350176 | 5742926 | 5556966
35 | UTTARAKHAND 297608 | 297637 | 296436 | 290420
36 | WEST BENGAL 5354073 | 5473371 | 5341044 | 5280592
India 33021157 | 33146085 | 33307063 | 33121501

Source: UDISE
UDISE 2017-18 (Provisional)

